

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619A		09-07-2	
	1		1018379	
				229
8-30-	-300/ RECORD	ATION FORM CO		
E .		PATENTS ON	1LY	
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademarl	Conveyance T	e attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
New	.,,,,,	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	<u>.</u>
1 (/)	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
_	011819 Frame # 0954		U.S. Government	
Reel #	re Document Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	· ·
Conveying F			Departmental File al names of conveying parties	Secret File
Name (line 1)	Margaret		a named of conveying parties	Month Day Year 10/18/00
Name (line 2) [
Second Party	Motamed			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ravi	**************************************	And the second of the second o	Month Day Year 10/18/00
		2310.10		10/10/00
Name (line 2)	Someshwar			
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional names of red	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Electronics for Imaging, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	303 Velocity Way			of a domestic representative is attached.
, ΄L	coc versony way			(Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Foster City	Ca	94404	
Domestic Re	city epresentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Cod	e
		Enter	for the first Receiving Party o	nly.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	F ⁽	OR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
				Charge 40.00
				V

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0128

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 650-4	
Name (Michael A. Glenn		
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L		
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# [2
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
09/693,518	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	nber(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	s Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe		
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.	00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 05-	-0770
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Michae	el A. Glenn	1	8/30/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

O-1619C 9
Party(ie
al Conveyi
Ravindra
Guntur

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMD 0031-0021	Р	PATENTS ONLY	FAIENI
Conveying Pa		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ched Execution Date
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ra	vindranath		10/18/00
Name (line 2)	unturu		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	*	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
			If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		State/Country	Zin Code
A Ni a salio m Ni	City		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
1		 .	Number(s)
l Pa	tent Application Number(s	' len	7
1			I

FORM PTO-1610/P F	05 - 24 - 2001	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
WW 18 5001 5	101727285	
Prince Competer RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	Trademarks: Please record the attached origina	il document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security	y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Govern	vernment Agencies)
Reel# Frame # Conveying Party(les)	Departmental File	Secret File
	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea 10/18/00
Name of the second seco		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Ravi		10/18/00
Name (line 2) Somoshwar		
Receiving Party		ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Electronics for Imaging	, Inc.	If document to be rec is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1) 303 Velocity Way		representative is atta (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		separate document for Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Foster City	Са	94404
Domestic Representative Nam	State/Country e and Address Enter for the first Receive	Zio Code
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
•	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	,	

PATENT REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0954

PATENT

REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0131

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	0-1619B	Page 2		partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-474-8400				
Name	Michael A. Glenn			
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L			
Address (line 2)	Menio Park, CA 94025			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance documen	t #	2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur			bers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Ni	umber(s)
09/693,518				
			<u></u>	
If this document	is being filed together with a new Patr	ant Application, enter the date the patent application w	vas _N	lonth Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PC	
ľ	er PCT application number			'
	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PC	T
Number of	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #2	?	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 8	0.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[0	07-1445	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	res X	No 🗌
Statement	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mich	ael A. Glenn	1	5/18/	01
l	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date
1				

PATENT REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0955

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Margaret Motamed, Ravi Someshwar, and Ravindranath Gunturu, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: AUTOMATIC PRINT LOAD BALANCING

U.S. Serial No. 09/693,518 filed 10/19/00 WHEREAS, <u>Electronics for Imaging. Inc.</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

	have because along the same to the applicament on the
	has hereunto signed her name to the assignment on the
date indicated below.	16.7.7.4.5
Milla La II	10/18/00
MARGARET MOTAMED	DATE
Polandomehran	10/18/00
RAVI SOMESHWAR	DATE
RAVINDRANATH GUNTURU	DATE
personally appeared the above-named ASS satisfactory evidence) to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same.	ear of 2000, before me, the undersigned notary public, SENORS, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of the name is subscribed to the within instrument, and margaret meramed, Rau. Seneshwar
STATE OF Colifornia)	s. As S. Ra
COUNTY OF San Mates	DANYIASIA S. THIBODEAUX NOTARY Commission # 1186742 PUBLIC
	Notary Public - Collifornia San Mateo County
	My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2002 PATENT
	1 /7 64 7

PATENT

REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0956

REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Margaret Motamed, Revi Someshwar, and Ravindranath Gunturu, hereinatter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: AUTOMATIC PRINT LOAD BALANCING
U.S. Serial No. 09/693,518 filed 10/19/00

WHEREAS. <u>Electronics for Imaging, inc.</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and Interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the relissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lewfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS has hereunto signed her name to the assignment on the

NAKGARET MOTAMED	DATE
RAVI SOMESHWAR	DATE
blemberch	10/18/2000
RAVINDRANATH GUNTURU	DATE
personally appeared the above-named ASS	ter of 2001, before me, the undersigned notary public, tigNORS, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of hose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and NOTARY PUBLIC
}	DANMARIA P. TUROCCALIN
	DANYIASIA S. THIBODEAUX Commission # 1186742

San Mateo County

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

RECORDED: 08/30/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0957

PATENT

REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0134